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Part I: Lectures  

Wednesday, 18.10.2023  Welcome and Introduction + Guest Lecture from Dr. Hannah 
Hook (Ghent University) 

      (Dr. Benjamin Büttner and Dr. Hannah Hook) 

 

Wednesday, 25.10.2023 Accessibility and the Concept of the 15-min City 

      (Sebastian Seisenberger) 

          

Wednesday, 01.11.2023 NO CLASS (HOLIDAY) 

 

Wednesday, 08.11.2023  Gender and Transportation Accessibility 

     (Maria José Zúñiga)     

             

Wednesday, 15.11.2023  Accessibility as an (in)equalities indicator 

     (Dr. David Duran) 

 

Wednesday, 22.11.2023  Development and Use of Accessibility Tools 

(Maximilian Pfertner and Aaron Nichols) 

 

Wednesday, 29.11.2023 GOAT: an Accessibility Planning Tool 

(Dr. Elias Pajares, Plan4Better)   

 

Wednesday, 06.12.2023  Methods and Strategies  

(Aaron Nichols)    

 

Wednesday, 13.12.2023  Discussion on research questions: Consultation on scientific 
writing and research 

(Dr. Benjamin Büttner) 

      



Lehrstuhl für Siedlungsstruktur und Verkehrsplanung 

TUM School of Engineering and Design 
Technische Universität München 

 

     

   

Christmas Break 

 

    

Part II: Presentations  
 

 

Wednesday, 10.01.2024  Group 1 (Topic TBD) 

      

 

Wednesday, 17.01.2024  Group 2 (Topic TBD) 

      

 

Wednesday, 24.01.2024  Group 3 (Topic TBD) 

      

 

Wednesday, 31.01.2024  Group 4 (Topic TBD) 

 

      

Wednesday, 21.02.2024  Submission of the scientific paper 

 

Contact: 

Name: 

Telephone: 

E-Mail: 

Room: 

Aaron Nichols 

089 289 23839 

aaron.nichols@tum.de 

0371 
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